EXHIBIT 13 — ADVANCED CLINICAL HIRING PROCESS POSITIONS LIST

(As of 10/22/2021)
Title Job Code
Advanced Practical Nurse — Psychiatric 5653
Advanced Practice Nurse — Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetist 3993
Advanced Practice Nurse — Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetist-Chief Nurse 3994
Advanced Practice Nurse — Certified Registered Nurse Midwife 3992
Advanced Practice Nurse — Chief Nurse Midwife 3995
Advanced Practice Nurse — Clinical Nurse Specialist 3991
Advanced Practice Nurse — Nurse Practitioner 3990
Advanced Practice Registered Nurse — Nurse Practitioner, Bilingual 9198
APN-NP, Peds/Child Advocacy Center 7875
APN-NP, Peds/Child Advocacy Center, Bilingual 7891
APN-NP, Podiatry 7945
APN-NP, Nephrology 7840
APN-NP, Surgery 7859
Associate Chair of Cardiology, Provident & Cermak 7818
Associate Chair, Department of Family Medicine 1774
Associate Chair, Division of General Internal Medicine 7065
Associate Chair, Hospital Medicine 7646
Associate Director of Correctional Psychiatry 6759
Associate Medical Director 1726
Associate Medical Director of Primary Care, ACHN 6312
Associate Medical Director, Specialty Care, ACHN 6441
Associate Medical Chairman 4231
Associate Program Director — Internal Medicine 7020
Associated Medical Chair of Trauma and Burn QA 4231
Attending Co-Director of Perinatal Center 7841
Attending Physician 1630
Attending Physician 4 1634
Attending Physician 5 1635
Attending Physician 6 1636
Attending Physician 7 1637
Attending Physician 8 1638
Attending Physician 9 1639
Attending Physician 10 1640
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Attending Physician 11 1641

Attending Physician 12 1642
Attending Physician 12 SC (Endocrine) 8808
Attending Physician COVID-19 Health Equity Lead 9105
Attending Physician Senior 4 1650
Attending Physician Senior 5 1651
Attending Physician Senior 6 1652
Attending Physician Senior 7 1653
Attending Physician Senior 8 1654
Attending Physician Senior 9 1655
Attending Physician Senior 10 1656
Attending Physician Senior 11 1657
Attending Physician Senior 12 1658
Attending Physician, COVID-19 Response 8882
Attending Physician/Dermatology 5433
Attending Physician, Director of Hemodialysis 7972
Attending Physician — Correctional Psychiatrist 6577
Attending Physician — Emergency Medicine 5434
Attending Physician, Family Planning 8790
Cardiac Electrophysiologist 7686
Cardiology Fellowship Program Director 6819
Chair of the Division of Adolescent Medicine 7967
Chair of the Division of Body Imaging 7611
Chief Correctional Psychologist 5431
Chief Psychiatrist —JTDC 7432
Chief Psychologist 9083
Chief Psychologist — JTDC 7433
Chief Resident 1793
Clinical Director of Anesthesiology 7979
Clinical Director of Radiology 6889
Clinical Psychologist | 1605
Clinical Psychologist Il 1606
Clinical Psychologist Il 1607
Cluster Medical Director of Endocrinology 7748
Cluster Medical Director of HIV Services 6950
Colorectal Surg. Fellow Program Director 6340
Consultant (Physicians) 1815
Correctional Chief of Dental Services 5435
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Correctional Psychologist 5431

Dentist | 1835
Dentist Il 1836
Dentist IV 4880
Dermatopathologist 7849
Diagnostic Radiology Residency Program Director 6893
Director of Advanced Cardiac Imaging — Cardiology-Clinical 6870
Director of Cardiac Catheterization Laboratory — Adult Cardiology-Clinical 6848
Director of Communicable Disease and Prevention 5233
Director of Communicable Disease Control & Prevention Program 4623
Director of Employee Health Services 5956
Director of Epidemiology 4825
Director of Juvenile Justice Behavioral Health Training Programs 9106
Director of Maternal Child Health 6493
Director of Medical Intensive Care Unit 6757
Director of Medical Procedures Service 6339
Director of Medical Student Programs — General Internal Medicine 6926
Director of Obstetric Safety and Professional Education 6648
Director of Outpatient Antibiotic Therapy 6296, 6581
Director of Peritoneal Dialysis — Medicine-Renal Diseases 6863
Director of Renal Procedures 6512
Director of Short Stay Unit 6525
Director of Stroger Hospital Inpatient HIV Services 6924
Director of Vascular Laboratory 7440
Family Medicine Program Residency Director 6816
Fellow Program Director — Trauma & Burn 6450
General Anesthesiologist 8737
General Ophthalmologist — Cataract Surgeon 8799
Interventional Cardiologist 5479
Interventional Pulmonologist 7836
Medical Administration-Ambulatory 1391
Medical Department Associate Chairman — Internal Medicine 1781
Medical Department Associate Chairman — Laboratories 1768
Medical Department Associate Chair, Surgery 6573
Medical Director |l 1727
Medical Director — Cermak 5985
Medical Director — CORE 5987
Medical Director of Dialysis Services 9059
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Medical Director, General Medicine Clinic
Medical Director, Neurocritical Care

Medical Director — Oak Forest Health Center

Medical Director — Outpatient Services
Medical Director - PCMH

Medical Director — Specialty Care
Medical Director, Stroke

Medical Division Chair — Laboratories
Medical Division Chair — Director of CCU
Neuropsychologist

Nurse Anesthetist

Nurse Midwife

Nurse Midwife — Supervisor
Optometrist

Oral Health Director

Oral Surgeon

Oral Maxillofacial Surgeon

Orthopedic Surgeon

Pediatric Dentist

Physician Advisor

Physician Assistant, Ob/Gyn

Physician Assistant, Ob/Gyn — Bilingual
Physician Assistant |

Physician Assistant |, Bilingual
Physician Assistant Training Resident

Physician (Psychiatry) varied grades

Physician Maternal Fetal

Physician Maternal Fetal Medicine SC
Physician—Surgery

Physician Surgery SC

Physician Pathology

Physician Public Health

Physician- Internal Medicine (varied grades)
Physician — Senior Surgery

Physician — Surgery

Podiatrist

Post Grad level Physician

7703
9205
6580
5989
5990
5991
9121
1783
5478
6749
1937
1947
1959
2061
5788
1806
7913
7912
7610
8987
7853
7844
1816
7858
1817
1738, 1752,
1761, 1818
1759
6568
1829
6567
1728
21117
1734, 1823
6570
6567
1715
1794
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Post Grad level Physician Il 1795

Post Grad level Physician llI 1796
Post Grad level Physician IV 1797
Post Grad level Physician V 1798
Post Grad level Physician VI 1799
Post Grad level Physician VII 1800
Pulmonary Clinical Director 6650
Pulmonary Fellow Program Director 6405
Psychiatric Advance Practice Nurse 7919
Psychiatrist, JTDC 7436
Psychologist | 1611
Psychologist V 1615
Psychologist, Ambulatory 5925
Psychologist, JTDC 7435
Psychologist-Stroger 5725
Radiologist with Nuclear Medicine 7927
Radiology Safety Officer 5250
Refractive Surgeon 7830
Regional Director of Renal Dialysis Services, CCH 7813
Residency Program Director, Emergency Medicine 7801
Scientific Division Chairman 1865
Senior Director of HIV Services 6922
Urogynecologist 7950
Urologist 7839
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