## EXHIBIT 13 – ADVANCED CLINICAL HIRING PROCESS POSITIONS LIST (As of 10/22/2021)

Title	Job Code
Advanced Practical Nurse – Psychiatric	5653
Advanced Practice Nurse – Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetist	3993
Advanced Practice Nurse – Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetist-Chief Nurse	3994
Advanced Practice Nurse – Certified Registered Nurse Midwife	3992
Advanced Practice Nurse – Chief Nurse Midwife	3995
Advanced Practice Nurse – Clinical Nurse Specialist	3991
Advanced Practice Nurse – Nurse Practitioner	3990
Advanced Practice Registered Nurse – Nurse Practitioner, Bilingual	9198
APN-NP, Peds/Child Advocacy Center	7875
APN-NP, Peds/Child Advocacy Center, Bilingual	7891
APN-NP, Podiatry	7945
APN-NP, Nephrology	7840
APN-NP, Surgery	7859
Associate Chair of Cardiology, Provident & Cermak	7818
Associate Chair, Department of Family Medicine	1774
Associate Chair, Division of General Internal Medicine	7065
Associate Chair, Hospital Medicine	7646
Associate Director of Correctional Psychiatry	6759
Associate Medical Director	1726
Associate Medical Director of Primary Care, ACHN	6312
Associate Medical Director, Specialty Care, ACHN	6441
Associate Medical Chairman	4231
Associate Program Director – Internal Medicine	7020
Associated Medical Chair of Trauma and Burn QA	4231
Attending Co-Director of Perinatal Center	7841
Attending Physician	1630
Attending Physician 4	1634
Attending Physician 5	1635
Attending Physician 6	1636
Attending Physician 7	1637
Attending Physician 8	1638
Attending Physician 9	1639
Attending Physician 10	1640

EXHIBIT 13 - Advanced Clinical Hiring Process Positions List 11/25/16 Rev. 08.31.18; Rev. 11.20.18; r01.18.19; Rev. 05.08.19; Rev. 07.01.19; Rev. 07.03.19; Rev. 08.28.19; Rev. 10.23.19; Rev. 12.17.19; Rev. 01.28.20; Rev. 02/10/2020; Rev. 03.25.2020; Rev. 04.10.20; Rev. 06.25.20; Rev 1/29/21; Rev 10/22/2021

Attending Physician 11	1641
Attending Physician 12	1642
Attending Physician 12 SC (Endocrine)	8808
Attending Physician COVID-19 Health Equity Lead	9105
Attending Physician Senior 4	1650
Attending Physician Senior 5	1651
Attending Physician Senior 6	1652
Attending Physician Senior 7	1653
Attending Physician Senior 8	1654
Attending Physician Senior 9	1655
Attending Physician Senior 10	1656
Attending Physician Senior 11	1657
Attending Physician Senior 12	1658
Attending Physician, COVID-19 Response	8882
Attending Physician/Dermatology	5433
Attending Physician, Director of Hemodialysis	7972
Attending Physician – Correctional Psychiatrist	6577
Attending Physician – Emergency Medicine	5434
Attending Physician, Family Planning	8790
Cardiac Electrophysiologist	7686
Cardiology Fellowship Program Director	6819
Chair of the Division of Adolescent Medicine	7967
Chair of the Division of Body Imaging	7611
Chief Correctional Psychologist	5431
Chief Psychiatrist – JTDC	7432
Chief Psychologist	9083
Chief Psychologist – JTDC	7433
Chief Resident	1793
Clinical Director of Anesthesiology	7979
Clinical Director of Radiology	6889
Clinical Psychologist I	1605
Clinical Psychologist II	1606
Clinical Psychologist III	1607
Cluster Medical Director of Endocrinology	7748
Cluster Medical Director of HIV Services	6950
Colorectal Surg. Fellow Program Director	6340
Consultant (Physicians)	1815
Correctional Chief of Dental Services	5435

EXHIBIT 13 - Advanced Clinical Hiring Process Positions List 11/25/16 Rev. 08.31.18; Rev. 11.20.18; r01.18.19; Rev. 05.08.19; Rev. 07.01.19; Rev. 07.03.19; Rev. 08.28.19; Rev. 10.23.19; Rev. 12.17.19; Rev. 01.28.20; Rev. 02/10/2020; Rev. 03.25.2020; Rev. 04.10.20; Rev. 06.25.20; Rev. 1/29/21; Rev 10/22/2021

Correctional Psychologist	5431
Dentist I	1835
Dentist II	1836
Dentist IV	4880
Dermatopathologist	7849
Diagnostic Radiology Residency Program Director	6893
Director of Advanced Cardiac Imaging – Cardiology-Clinical	6870
Director of Cardiac Catheterization Laboratory – Adult Cardiology-Clinical	6848
Director of Communicable Disease and Prevention	5233
Director of Communicable Disease Control & Prevention Program	4623
Director of Employee Health Services	5956
Director of Epidemiology	4825
Director of Juvenile Justice Behavioral Health Training Programs	9106
Director of Maternal Child Health	6493
Director of Medical Intensive Care Unit	6757
Director of Medical Procedures Service	6339
Director of Medical Student Programs – General Internal Medicine	6926
Director of Obstetric Safety and Professional Education	6648
Director of Outpatient Antibiotic Therapy	6296, 6581
Director of Peritoneal Dialysis – Medicine-Renal Diseases	6863
Director of Renal Procedures	6512
Director of Short Stay Unit	6525
Director of Stroger Hospital Inpatient HIV Services	6924
Director of Vascular Laboratory	7440
Family Medicine Program Residency Director	6816
Fellow Program Director – Trauma & Burn	6450
General Anesthesiologist	8737
General Ophthalmologist – Cataract Surgeon	8799
Interventional Cardiologist	5479
Interventional Pulmonologist	7836
Medical Administration-Ambulatory	1391
Medical Department Associate Chairman – Internal Medicine	1781
Medical Department Associate Chairman – Laboratories	1768
Medical Department Associate Chair, Surgery	6573
Medical Director II	1727
Medical Director – Cermak	5985
Medical Director – CORE	5987
Medical Director of Dialysis Services	9059

EXHIBIT 13 – Advanced Clinical Hiring Process Positions List 11/25/16 Rev. 08.31.18; Rev. 11.20.18; r01.18.19; Rev. 05.08.19; Rev. 07.01.19; Rev. 07.03.19; Rev. 08.28.19; Rev. 10.23.19; Rev. 12.17.19; Rev. 10.28.20; Rev. 10.28.20; Rev. 10.29/21; Rev. 1

Medical Director, General Medicine Clinic	7703
Medical Director, Neurocritical Care	9205
Medical Director – Oak Forest Health Center	6580
Medical Director – Outpatient Services	5989
Medical Director – PCMH	5990
Medical Director – Specialty Care	5991
Medical Director, Stroke	9121
Medical Division Chair – Laboratories	1783
Medical Division Chair – Director of CCU	5478
Neuropsychologist	6749
Nurse Anesthetist	1937
Nurse Midwife	1947
Nurse Midwife – Supervisor	1959
Optometrist	2061
Oral Health Director	5788
Oral Surgeon	1806
Oral Maxillofacial Surgeon	7913
Orthopedic Surgeon	7912
Pediatric Dentist	7610
Physician Advisor	8987
Physician Assistant, Ob/Gyn	7853
Physician Assistant, Ob/Gyn – Bilingual	7844
Physician Assistant I	1816
Physician Assistant I, Bilingual	7858
Physician Assistant Training Resident	1817
Physician (Psychiatry) varied grades	1738, 1752,
Triysician (1 sychiatry) variet grades	1761, 1818
Physician Maternal Fetal	1759
Physician Maternal Fetal Medicine SC	6568
Physician–Surgery	1829
Physician Surgery SC	6567
Physician Pathology	1728
Physician Public Health	2111?
Physician- Internal Medicine (varied grades)	1734, 1823
Physician – Senior Surgery	6570
Physician – Surgery	6567
Podiatrist	1715
Post Grad level Physician	1794

EXHIBIT 13 - Advanced Clinical Hiring Process Positions List 11/25/16 Rev. 08.31.18; Rev. 11.20.18; r01.18.19; Rev. 05.08.19; Rev. 07.01.19; Rev. 07.03.19; Rev. 08.28.19; Rev. 10.23.19; Rev. 12.17.19; Rev. 01.28.20; Rev. 02/10/2020; Rev. 03.25.2020; Rev. 04.10.20; Rev. 06.25.20; Rev. 1/29/21; Rev 10/22/2021

Post Grad level Physician II	1795
Post Grad level Physician III	1796
Post Grad level Physician IV	1797
Post Grad level Physician V	1798
Post Grad level Physician VI	1799
Post Grad level Physician VII	1800
Pulmonary Clinical Director	6650
Pulmonary Fellow Program Director	6405
Psychiatric Advance Practice Nurse	7919
Psychiatrist, JTDC	7436
Psychologist I	1611
Psychologist V	1615
Psychologist, Ambulatory	5925
Psychologist, JTDC	7435
Psychologist-Stroger	5725
Radiologist with Nuclear Medicine	7927
Radiology Safety Officer	5250
Refractive Surgeon	7830
Regional Director of Renal Dialysis Services, CCH	7813
Residency Program Director, Emergency Medicine	7801
Scientific Division Chairman	1865
Senior Director of HIV Services	6922
Urogynecologist	7950
Urologist	7839